



LEONARD CHAUVIN P.E., P.L.S., INC.

CIVIL ENGINEER – LAND SURVEYOR

627 JACKSON ST. THIBODAUX, LA 70301

Phone: 985.449.1376 Fax: 985.449.1050 Email: office@ljcpe.com

December 9, 2024

City of Thibodaux-Public Works Department
Attn: Josh Bourgeois, Public Works Director
1219 Henry S. Thibodeaux St.
Thibodaux, LA 70302

**Re: *Recommendation of Award for City of Thibodaux 2024 Road Improvements
North Thibodaux Project Area Located in Thibodaux, Louisiana***

Dear Mr. Bourgeois:

I have checked and attached the tabulation of bids opened at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday December 3, 2024 for the referenced project to verify that Huey P. Stockstill, LLC was the low bidder with a Base Bid of \$877,838.00

If the aforementioned is acceptable to the City of Thibodaux, it is therefore recommended that the award for the base bid be made to Huey P. Stockstill, LLC in accordance with the tabulated bid of \$877,838.00.

I look forward to further discussing. Please call if there are questions or further information required.

Sincerely,

Leonard J. Chauvin III, P.E., P.L.S.

Attachments: Bid Tabulation (1)

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF THIBODAUX
2024 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
THIBODAUX, LOUISIANA**

Leonard Chauvin P.E., P.L.S., Inc.
627 Jackson St.
Thibodaux, LA 70301
December 3, 2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Barrere Construction Co., L.L.C		Huey P. Stockstill	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	BASE BID						
202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
401 A	Aggregate Surface Course for Driveway Maintenance (LA 610 Limestone)	300	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
401 B	Shape & Compact Shoulders (Windrow Materials)	83	Sla	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00
401 C	Aggregate Surface Course for Shoulder Maintenance (Reclaimed Asphalt)	150	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
502 A	Level 1 - 12" Full Depth Asphalt Patch	1700	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 207,400.00
502 B	Level 1 - 20" Asphalt Street Transitions	2240	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 71,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 71,680.00
502 C	Level 1 - 2" Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	17840	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 303,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 321,120.00
502 D	3" Driveway Transitions (Asphalt)	1334	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,008.00
509 A	2" Cold Plan	20080	SY	\$ 4.85	\$ 97,388.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,400.00
713	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
727	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 87,250.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 882,668.00		\$ 877,838.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 1						
202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
401 A	Aggregate Surface Course for Driveway Maintenance (LA 610 Limestone)	100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
401 B	Shape & Compact Shoulders (Windrow Materials)	11	Sla	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00
401 C	Aggregate Surface course for Shoulder Maintenance (Reclaimed Asphalt)	50	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
502 A	Level 1 - 12" Full Depth Asphalt Patch	25	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,200.00
502 C	Level 1 - 2" Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	2050	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,100.00
502 D	3" Driveway Transitions	317	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,804.00
509 A	2" Cold Plane	2050	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,300.00
713	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 64,880.00		\$ 88,914.00
	TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$ 947,548.00		\$ 966,752.00

I Certify that the above is a true and correct Summary of bids received.

Project Engineer:



LEONARD J. CHAUVIN III
License No. 5260
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR